
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2993
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
WATER CAPACITY
Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up any radar to measure water capacity of various dams including Nagarjuna Sagar Dam in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the steps proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a)&(b) Central Water Commission (CWC) has installed Shaft Encoder type water level sensors on 7 dams and Bubbler type sensors on 26 reservoirs. Work of installation of Radar type sensors on another 16 reservoirs including Nagarjuna Sagar dam has been taken up during XII plan.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

